
St. Norbert (11-4,8-0 NACC) -vs- Wis. Lutheran (3-11,1-6 NACC)
01/14/26 at Time of Grace Center, Wauwatosa, WI

 
 

 
 
St. Norbert 88

Wis. Lutheran 60

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 316
Site: Time of Grace Center, Wauwatosa, WI
Referees: Addison Hensler, Marques Tyler, Joseph Theisen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Norbert 42 46 88
Wis. Lutheran 24 36 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Uhlenbrauck,Cole * 18 7-10 5-8 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 0 1 0 19
33 Freiburger,Mason * 23 6-7 0-0 6-9 3-4 7 0 2 0 0 2 18
05 Cox,Ryan * 23 5-12 3-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 2 13
20 Pytleski,Connor * 20 2-6 2-5 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 8
00 Stuckey,Will * 25 2-6 2-5 0-2 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 0 6
12 Brown,Ryan 15 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 6
21 Geske,Charlie 13 2-2 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 1 5
14 Lathos,Cam 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
15 Shaw,Derek 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
02 Grade,Jaeden 19 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 1 2
25 Rosseland,Reid 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
06 Priebe,Cohen 1 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Meyers,Thomas 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
04 Froemming,Zach 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Cornette,Maddox 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
09 Vine,Cam 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Vespa,Bobby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Friedenfels,Will 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 LeClair,Ethan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-63 14-36 10-17 15-30 45 13 24 14 1 8 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00% 6-17   35.29% 4-10   40.00%
Second Half 16-31   51.61% 8-19   42.11% 6-7   85.71%
Total 32-63   50.8% 14-36   38.9% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Mellock,Isaiah * 25 4-7 3-4 2-3 3-4 7 2 1 3 0 2 13
12 Chisom,Ja'Quell * 25 4-12 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 4 0 1 9
14 Hans,Sam * 29 3-13 2-9 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 1 8
42 Appel,Bryce * 19 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Arenz,Pierce * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
15 Mueller,Riley 6 5-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 11
04 Raabe,Trey 4 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 5
11 Anamndu,Lucas 19 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 4
22 Luehring,Trey 12 1-4 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
34 Lubbers,Ben 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Murphy,Garrett 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Ward,Jaren 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Wagner,Austin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
30 Albers,Ephraim 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Guzman,Kaycee 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01 Keizer,Trey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Duffer,Jack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



41 Langebartels,Ben 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-58 8-27 10-12 8-17 25 16 12 15 1 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00% 4-13   30.77% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 13-33   39.39% 4-14   28.57% 6-6   100.00%
Total 21-58   36.2% 8-27   29.6% 10-12   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Norbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis. Lutheran
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HANS,SAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by COX,RYAN(in the paint) 19:24
REBOUND OFF by FREIBURGER,MASON --
GOOD DUNK by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint) 19:21 2-2

19:05 TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
MISS 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
18:32 MISS 3PTR by APPEL,BRYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
18:27 MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by COX,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by COX,RYAN(in the paint) 18:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
18:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

-- ASSIST  by HANS,SAM
MISS 3PTR by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 17:36
REBOUND OFF by STUCKEY,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 17:20 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by STUCKEY,WILL --

16:47 MISS JUMPER by HANS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by FREIBURGER,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by COX,RYAN 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM
16:14 FOUL  by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
16:14 TURNOVER  by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
16:14 SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE
16:14 SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

SUB OUT by COX,RYAN 16:14
SUB OUT by FREIBURGER,MASON 16:14
SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN 16:14
SUB IN by GESKE,CHARLIE 16:14
FOUL  by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 15:57
TURNOVER  by STUCKEY,WILL 15:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57

15:57 SUB OUT by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
15:57 SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY

SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 15:54
SUB IN by LATHOS,CAM 15:54

15:49 TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
MISS 3PTR by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM
15:25 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HANS,SAM

-- ASSIST  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
14:51 TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
14:51 SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
14:51 SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE
14:51 SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN
14:51 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN

MISS 3PTR by GRADE,JAEDEN 14:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STUCKEY,WILL 14:32
SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 14:32
SUB IN by COX,RYAN 14:32
SUB IN by BROWN,RYAN 14:32
FOUL  by GRADE,JAEDEN 14:32
TURNOVER  by GRADE,JAEDEN 14:32



14:11 MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GRADE,JAEDEN(in the paint) 13:48 7-7
ASSIST  by GESKE,CHARLIE --

13:33 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LUBBERS,BEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUEHRING,TREY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RYAN 13:06
REBOUND OFF by LATHOS,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RYAN(in the paint) 12:54 9-9
ASSIST  by LATHOS,CAM --
FOUL  by COX,RYAN 12:31

12:31 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
12:31 SUB OUT by HANS,SAM
12:31 SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY
12:31 SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
12:31 SUB IN by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by GESKE,CHARLIE 12:31
SUB IN by FREIBURGER,MASON 12:31

12:31 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
12:31 SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
12:31 SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE

GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:24 11-11
ASSIST  by COX,RYAN --

12:03 TURNOVER  by ARENZ,PIERCE
STEAL  by COX,RYAN 12:03
GOOD LAYUP by COX,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:58 13-11 V 2

11:39 MISS JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LATHOS,CAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:30

11:30 FOUL  by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
11:30 SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN
11:30 SUB OUT by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
11:30 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
11:30 SUB IN by HANS,SAM
11:30 SUB IN by MURPHY,GARRETT
11:30 SUB IN by APPEL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN 11:30
SUB OUT by LATHOS,CAM 11:30
SUB IN by STUCKEY,WILL 11:30
SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 11:30
MISS FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 11:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 11:30 14-11 V 3

11:09 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,GARRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COX,RYAN --

11:02 FOUL  by ARENZ,PIERCE
11:02 SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE
11:02 SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 10:47 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by FREIBURGER,MASON --

10:29 17-13 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RYAN(in the paint) 10:01 19-13 V 6

09:48 MISS LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 09:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,RYAN 09:48
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 09:48

09:42 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
-- ASSIST  by HANS,SAM

MISS 3PTR by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 09:16
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:14 FOUL  by APPEL,BRYCE



SUB OUT by COX,RYAN 09:14
SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN 09:14
MISS LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint) 09:03
REBOUND OFF by FREIBURGER,MASON --
GOOD DUNK by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint) 08:59 21-16 V 5

08:47 MISS LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREIBURGER,MASON --

08:37 FOUL  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
MISS FT by STUCKEY,WILL 08:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:37 SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE
08:37 SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN
08:37 SUB OUT by MURPHY,GARRETT
08:37 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN

MISS FT by STUCKEY,WILL 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

08:25 21-19 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HANS,SAM
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 08:02 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR --

07:50 FOUL  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
07:50 TURNOVER  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
07:50 SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
07:50 SUB IN by DUFFER,JACK

SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 07:50
SUB IN by GESKE,CHARLIE 07:50
GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint) 07:28 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR --

07:11 MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by GRADE,JAEDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL 06:56 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by GESKE,CHARLIE --

06:41 MISS JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
REBOUND DEF by GRADE,JAEDEN --
TURNOVER  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 06:33

06:33 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
06:33 SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY

SUB OUT by STUCKEY,WILL 06:33
SUB OUT by FREIBURGER,MASON 06:33
SUB IN by COX,RYAN 06:33
SUB IN by LATHOS,CAM 06:33

06:19 MISS 3PTR by LUEHRING,TREY
REBOUND DEF by GESKE,CHARLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LATHOS,CAM 05:54 31-19 V 12
FOUL  by GESKE,CHARLIE 05:30

05:30 MISS FT by LUEHRING,TREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:30 SUB OUT by HANS,SAM
05:30 SUB OUT by DUFFER,JACK
05:30 SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN
05:30 SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE
05:30 SUB IN by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
05:30 SUB IN by APPEL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 05:30
SUB IN by BROWN,RYAN 05:30

05:30 31-20 V 11 GOOD FT by LUEHRING,TREY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,RYAN(in the paint) 05:11

05:11 BLOCK  by LUEHRING,TREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COX,RYAN 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MELLOCK,ISAIAH



04:52 TURNOVER  by APPEL,BRYCE
STEAL  by GESKE,CHARLIE 04:52
MISS LAYUP by LATHOS,CAM(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by GESKE,CHARLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GESKE,CHARLIE(in the paint) 04:33 33-20 V 13

04:19 MISS 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
REBOUND DEF by LATHOS,CAM --

04:11 FOUL  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
04:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:11 SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
04:11 SUB IN by HANS,SAM

SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN 04:11
SUB OUT by LATHOS,CAM 04:11
SUB IN by STUCKEY,WILL 04:11
SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 04:11
MISS FT by GESKE,CHARLIE(fastbreak) 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GESKE,CHARLIE(fastbreak) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
FOUL  by BROWN,RYAN 03:53
SUB OUT by GESKE,CHARLIE 03:53
SUB IN by FREIBURGER,MASON 03:53

03:34 MISS JUMPER by HANS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,WILL --
GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 03:23 36-20 V 16
ASSIST  by BROWN,RYAN --

03:05 MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by FREIBURGER,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,PIERCE
FOUL  by COX,RYAN 02:35

02:35 36-21 V 15 GOOD FT by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
02:35 SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE
02:35 SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

SUB OUT by COX,RYAN 02:35
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 02:35

02:35 MISS FT by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE --

02:12 FOUL  by LUEHRING,TREY
MISS FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 02:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:12 SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY
02:12 SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

GOOD FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 02:12 37-21 V 16
SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 02:12
SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN 02:12

01:58 MISS JUMPER by APPEL,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by STUCKEY,WILL 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
01:30 37-24 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
01:07 FOUL  by HANS,SAM

GOOD FT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 01:07 38-24 V 14
GOOD FT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 01:07 39-24 V 15

00:55 MISS 3PTR by APPEL,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by GRADE,JAEDEN --

00:47 SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE
00:47 SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
SUB OUT by BROWN,RYAN 00:47
SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 00:47



GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 00:40 42-24 V 18
ASSIST  by GRADE,JAEDEN --

00:06 MISS 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
REBOUND DEF by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by GRADE,JAEDEN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Norbert Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wis. Lutheran
20:00 SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by APPEL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN 20:00
SUB IN by COX,RYAN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by COX,RYAN 19:47
REBOUND OFF by FREIBURGER,MASON --

19:39 FOUL  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
GOOD FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 19:39 43-24 V 19
GOOD FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 19:39 44-24 V 20

19:24 MISS LAYUP by HANS,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL

19:21 44-26 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM
18:48 44-29 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
MISS 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM
18:05 MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by STUCKEY,WILL(in the paint) 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
17:38 MISS LAYUP by APPEL,BRYCE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
17:37 44-31 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MELLOCK,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by STUCKEY,WILL 17:37
17:37 SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE
17:37 SUB IN by ALBERS,EPHRAIM

SUB OUT by STUCKEY,WILL 17:37
SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN 17:37

17:37 44-32 V 12 GOOD FT by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
TURNOVER  by COX,RYAN 17:17

17:17 STEAL  by HANS,SAM
17:01 44-35 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by HANS,SAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:56
GOOD LAYUP by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE(in the paint) 16:48 46-35 V 11
ASSIST  by GRADE,JAEDEN --

16:38 MISS JUMPER by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COX,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COX,RYAN(in the paint) 16:16 48-35 V 13

16:02 MISS 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
REBOUND DEF by COX,RYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 15:49 51-35 V 16
ASSIST  by COX,RYAN --

15:32 TURNOVER  by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
STEAL  by GRADE,JAEDEN 15:32
GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint) 15:15 53-35 V 18
ASSIST  by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE --

15:15 FOUL  by ALBERS,EPHRAIM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:15



15:15 SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
15:15 SUB OUT by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
15:15 SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY
15:15 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN

SUB OUT by COX,RYAN 15:15
SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 15:15
SUB IN by STUCKEY,WILL 15:15
SUB IN by LATHOS,CAM 15:15
GOOD FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 15:15 54-35 V 19

14:59 54-38 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by LUEHRING,TREY
-- ASSIST  by HANS,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 14:32 57-38 V 19
ASSIST  by STUCKEY,WILL --

14:16 MISS 3PTR by LUEHRING,TREY
REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,WILL --
GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint) 13:56 59-38 V 21
ASSIST  by GRADE,JAEDEN --

13:37 TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
13:37 SUB OUT by HANS,SAM
13:37 SUB OUT by ALBERS,EPHRAIM
13:37 SUB IN by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
13:37 SUB IN by APPEL,BRYCE

SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 13:37
SUB OUT by FREIBURGER,MASON 13:37
SUB IN by BROWN,RYAN 13:37
SUB IN by GESKE,CHARLIE 13:37
GOOD 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL 13:12 62-38 V 24
ASSIST  by GRADE,JAEDEN --

13:00 MISS 3PTR by LUEHRING,TREY
REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,WILL --
MISS 3PTR by GRADE,JAEDEN 12:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:37 SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
12:37 SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY
12:37 SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
12:37 SUB IN by MURPHY,GARRETT

SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN 12:37
SUB IN by COX,RYAN 12:37
GOOD 3PTR by COX,RYAN 12:31 65-38 V 27
ASSIST  by STUCKEY,WILL --

12:17 MISS 3PTR by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by COX,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,RYAN 12:11

12:11 STEAL  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
FOUL  by BROWN,RYAN 12:09

12:09 SUB OUT by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
12:09 SUB IN by HANS,SAM
11:55 TURNOVER  by HANS,SAM

STEAL  by COX,RYAN 11:55
GOOD 3PTR by GESKE,CHARLIE 11:39 68-38 V 30
ASSIST  by STUCKEY,WILL --

11:25 TURNOVER  by LUBBERS,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25

11:25 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
11:25 SUB IN by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,RYAN 11:06 70-38 V 32
ASSIST  by COX,RYAN --

10:48 MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by LATHOS,CAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LATHOS,CAM 10:25 72-38 V 34
ASSIST  by GESKE,CHARLIE --

10:10 SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS



10:10 SUB OUT by MURPHY,GARRETT
10:10 SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE
10:10 SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
09:59 MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by LATHOS,CAM 09:57
FOUL  by STUCKEY,WILL 09:51

09:51 SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE
09:51 SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN
09:42 MISS LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATHOS,CAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COX,RYAN 09:26 75-38 V 37
ASSIST  by BROWN,RYAN --

09:04 MISS LAYUP by MELLOCK,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

09:01 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by LATHOS,CAM 08:54
REBOUND OFF by STUCKEY,WILL --

08:51 FOUL  by ARENZ,PIERCE
08:51 SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL
08:51 SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN

SUB OUT by LATHOS,CAM 08:51
SUB OUT by GESKE,CHARLIE 08:51
SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 08:51
SUB IN by FREIBURGER,MASON 08:51
MISS 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL 08:39
REBOUND OFF by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE --
GOOD LAYUP by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE(in the paint) 08:35 77-38 V 39

08:25 TURNOVER  by ARENZ,PIERCE
STEAL  by FREIBURGER,MASON 08:25
MISS LAYUP by COX,RYAN(in the paint) 08:21
REBOUND OFF by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by COX,RYAN 08:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:02 FOUL  by WAGNER,AUSTIN
08:02 SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE
08:02 SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

SUB OUT by BROWN,RYAN 08:02
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 08:02
GOOD 3PTR by COX,RYAN 07:54 80-38 V 42
ASSIST  by FREIBURGER,MASON --

07:42 MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE --
MISS LAYUP by PYTLESKI,CONNOR(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 07:24

07:24 STEAL  by WAGNER,AUSTIN
07:19 MISS LAYUP by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:17

07:17 SUB OUT by HANS,SAM
07:17 SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY

SUB OUT by STUCKEY,WILL 07:17
SUB OUT by COX,RYAN 07:17
SUB IN by MEYERS,THOMAS 07:17
SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN 07:17

07:08 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,AUSTIN
STEAL  by FREIBURGER,MASON 07:08
MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,THOMAS 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LUEHRING,TREY
06:47 MISS LAYUP by MELLOCK,ISAIAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FREIBURGER,MASON --
06:19 FOUL  by WAGNER,AUSTIN

MISS FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 06:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:18 SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN
06:18 SUB IN by ALBERS,EPHRAIM

GOOD FT by FREIBURGER,MASON 06:18 81-38 V 43
06:18 SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY
06:18 SUB IN by MUELLER,RILEY

SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR 06:18
SUB OUT by FREIBURGER,MASON 06:18
SUB IN by SHAW,DEREK 06:18
SUB IN by ROSSELAND,REID 06:18

06:07 81-40 V 41 GOOD LAYUP by MUELLER,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by MEYERS,THOMAS 05:58
SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE 05:58
SUB IN by FROEMMING,ZACH 05:58

05:48 MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

FOUL  by FROEMMING,ZACH 05:38
05:38 81-41 V 40 GOOD FT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN 05:38
SUB IN by CORNETTE,MADDOX 05:38

05:38 81-42 V 39 GOOD FT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DEREK 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ALBERS,EPHRAIM
05:10 MISS 3PTR by ANAMNDU,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:06 SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS
05:06 SUB IN by GUZMAN,KAYCEE

TURNOVER  by SHAW,DEREK 04:50
04:50 STEAL  by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
04:45 TURNOVER  by MELLOCK,ISAIAH

STEAL  by MEYERS,THOMAS 04:45
MISS LAYUP by CORNETTE,MADDOX(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LUBBERS,BEN
04:24 MISS LAYUP by ALBERS,EPHRAIM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FROEMMING,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by FROEMMING,ZACH 04:19

04:19 STEAL  by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
04:13 81-45 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by MUELLER,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by GUZMAN,KAYCEE
GOOD LAYUP by ROSSELAND,REID(in the paint) 03:55 83-45 V 38
ASSIST  by CORNETTE,MADDOX --

03:36 MISS LAYUP by ALBERS,EPHRAIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORNETTE,MADDOX --

03:35 FOUL  by ALBERS,EPHRAIM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by ALBERS,EPHRAIM
03:35 SUB OUT by MELLOCK,ISAIAH
03:35 SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN
03:35 SUB IN by RAABE,TREY
03:35 SUB IN by MURPHY,GARRETT
03:35 SUB IN by LANGEBARTELS,BEN

TURNOVER  by MEYERS,THOMAS 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by RAABE,TREY
03:16 83-47 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by RAABE,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DEREK 02:55 86-47 V 39
ASSIST  by MEYERS,THOMAS --

02:38 86-49 V 37 GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,GARRETT
TURNOVER  by SHAW,DEREK 02:22



02:22 STEAL  by MUELLER,RILEY
02:18 86-51 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by MUELLER,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,THOMAS 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGEBARTELS,BEN

01:39 TURNOVER  by MUELLER,RILEY
STEAL  by SHAW,DEREK 01:39
TURNOVER  by ROSSELAND,REID 01:36

01:36 STEAL  by RAABE,TREY
01:34 SUB OUT by MURPHY,GARRETT
01:34 SUB OUT by LANGEBARTELS,BEN
01:34 SUB IN by KEIZER,TREY
01:34 SUB IN by WARD,JAREN

SUB OUT by MEYERS,THOMAS 01:34
SUB OUT by FROEMMING,ZACH 01:34
SUB OUT by SHAW,DEREK 01:34
SUB OUT by CORNETTE,MADDOX 01:34
SUB OUT by ROSSELAND,REID 01:34
SUB IN by PRIEBE,COHEN 01:34
SUB IN by VINE,CAM 01:34
SUB IN by VESPA,BOBBY 01:34
SUB IN by FRIEDENFELS,WILL 01:34
SUB IN by LECLAIR,ETHAN 01:34

01:34 86-53 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by RAABE,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUELLER,RILEY

FOUL  by ROSSELAND,REID 01:34
01:34 86-54 V 32 GOOD FT by RAABE,TREY

MISS 3PTR by PRIEBE,COHEN 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by KEIZER,TREY

FOUL  by VINE,CAM 01:25
01:25 86-56 V 30 GOOD FT by WARD,JAREN(fastbreak)
01:25 86-55 V 31 GOOD FT by WARD,JAREN(fastbreak)
00:41 FOUL  by RAABE,TREY

GOOD FT by PRIEBE,COHEN 00:40 87-56 V 31
GOOD FT by PRIEBE,COHEN 00:40 88-56 V 32

00:30 88-58 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,RILEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by VESPA,BOBBY 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by MUELLER,RILEY
00:15 88-60 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by MUELLER,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)


